WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

Court of Appeals No. 46875-1-II Supreme Court No. <u>93060-1</u>

JOHN A. HIVELY,

Appellant,

v.

PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON, a Washington municipal corporation,

Respondent.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

BRADLEY W. ANDERSEN, WSBA No. 20640 LANDERHOLM, P.S. 805 Broadway Street, Suite 1000 P.O. Box 1086 Vancouver, WA 98666-1086 (360) 696-3312 Of Attorneys for Appellant John A. Hively

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
I. INTRODUCTION
II. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER
III. CITATION TO COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 3
IV. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW
V. STATEMENT OF THE CASE
A. Hively trips and falls on a poorly maintained public path leading to the park's public restrooms
B. The Port is responsible for the waterfront park and charges a fee for its use
C. While generally open to the public, the Port charges fees for certain uses of the Waterfront property
D. Procedural Posture
1. The trial court granted the Port's Motion for Summary Judgment6
2. Division II affirms trial court's decision
VI. ARGUMENTS8
A. The Supreme Court should accept review because (1) the courts have issued different rulings on substantially similar facts and (2) issues of substantial public interest are at stake
A. Washington's recreational immunity statute only applies to those property owners who don't charge a "fee of any kind."
B. The Decision here conflicts with other decisions
C. Division II's Opinion creates (1) a dangerous precedent for patrons who reasonably expect facilities to be safe and (2) doubt for those property owners who seek indemnification
VII. CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
Cases
Camicia v. Howard S. Wright Constr. Co.,
179 Wn.2d 684, 317 P.3d 987 (2014)9
Davis v. State,
144 Wn.2d 612, 30 P.3d 460 (2001)9
Ertl v. Parks & Recreation Comm'n,
76 Wn. App. 110, 882 P.2d 1185 (1994)
Jewels v. City of Bellingham,
183 Wn.2d 388, 353 P.3d 204 (2015)
<i>Kleer v. United States</i> , 761 F.2d 1492 (11th Cir. 1985)
McNeal v. Allen, 95 Wn.2d 265,
621 P.2d 1285 (1980)
Mucsi v. Graoch Assocs. P'ship # 12, 144 Wn.2d 847,
31 P.3d 684 (2001)
Plano v. City of Renton,
103 Wash. App. 910, 14 P.3d 871 (2000)
Plano v. City of Renton,
103 Wn. App. 910, 14 P.3d 871 (2000)passim
Tennyson v. Plum Creek Timber Co., 73 Wash. App. 550,
872 P.2d 524 (1994)
<i>Tincani v. Inland Empire Zoological Society</i> , 124 Wn.2d 121, 875 P.2d 621 (1994)
Van Dinter v. City of Kennewick,
121 Wn.2d 38, 846 P.2d 522 (1993)9
Voss v. United States,
2006 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 6024 (U.S. District Court for the Western
District of Washington)
Statutes
Statutes
RCW 4.24.2009
RCW 4.24.2101, 6, 8, 9, 10, 17
